
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

No. 
60 
12 
8 

960 
76 
33 
90 
13 
15 
47 

172 
33 
59 

Name 
Stefan Schluter 
Berkeley Merrill 
Ken Morris 
Joseph Ware 
Ted Melady 
Doug Hilton 
Gary Perser 
Mike Glass 
Gary Reed 
Richard Fisher 
Richard Wright 
Dan Hilton 
Tom Giertz 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

Best Tm 
1:43.775 
1:46.074 
1:47.063 
1:47.112 
1:47.689 
1:48.658 
1:50.005 
1:52.361 
1:57.633 
1:59.644 
2:03.228 

Diff 

2.299 
3.288 
3.337 
3.914 
4.883 
6.230 
8.586 

13.858 
15.869 
19.453 

Best Speed 
91.236 
89.258 
88.434 
88.393 
87.920 
87.136 
86.069 
84.264 
80.488 
79.135 
76.833 

- 
- 

In Lap 
3 
5 
7 
5 
7 
5 
4 
5 
2 
1 
4 
0 
0 

Nat/State 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 

Sponsor 

Printed: 1/13/2019 1:25:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer 
Group 2 
G2 P&Q 
Qualifying started at 10:33:28 

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles 
12/1/2018 09:42 


